4.28-06

07-06-2006

	103267590
DOCKET NUMBER: 49-008 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or conv thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 1.Pratibha Sharma 2. Gerald A. Kurz 3. Young Jeong Cho 4. James A. Anderson 5. J. David T. Anderson 6.Gregory P. Jacklin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Streetlight Intelligence, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X Name of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 19-6782 Veyaness Rd City: Victoria, BC Country: Canada V8M 2C2
Execution Date: 1.6/27/06 2.6/27/06 3. 6/27/06 4. 6/27/06 5. 6/27/06 6.6/27/06	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application 4. 6/27/06 5. 6/27/06 6.6/27/06 A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerni document should be mailed:	ng 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Law Office Of Charles W. Bethards, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 1622	Credit card authorization for PTO 2038 attached
City: Colleyville	
State: TX Zip: 76034	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a copy of the original document. Charles W. Bethards Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Signature 6/28/06 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313

07/03/2006 FFANAIA2 00000084 11476498 06 FC:8021 40.00 OF

Form: PTO-1595

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No. 49-008

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Pratibha Sharma of 3950C Cedarwood St., Victoria, BC Canada; Gerald E. Kurz of PO Box 371 Brentwood Bay, BC Canada; Yong Jeong Cho of 74-4061 Larchwood Dr., Victoria, BC Canada; James A. Anderson of 855 Stelly's Cross Rd., Brentwood Bay, BC Canada; J. David T. Anderson of 962 Benvenuto Ave., Brentwood Bay, BC Canada; and Gregory P. Jacklin of 7987 Galbraith Crs. Saanichton, BC Canada, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Streetlight Intelligence, Inc. having its principal office in 19-6782 Veyaness Road, Victoria, BC, Canada V8M 2C2, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, (Hereinafter ASSIGNEE) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in COMPENSATION FOR PHOTO SENSOR, described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us of even date herewith, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

49-008—Assignment and Agreement Express Mail Label No. EV662485138US Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0353

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said ASSIGNEE.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Pratisha Sharma June 27, 2006

Date

Date

Witness: Pambe Sardh Date: June 27, 2006

Gerald E. Kurz

Date

Witness: Collon Molarthy Date: June 27, 2006

Witness: Pamla Saudu Date: June 27, 2006

49-008—Assignment and Agreement Express Mail Label No. EV662485138US Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0354

Witness: Pomula Sand

49-008—Assignment and Agreement Express Mail Label No. EV662485138US Page 3 of 3

> **PATENT** REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 06/28/2006